
Mr. Harry Livingstone 
P.O. Box 7149 
Baltimore, £d. 21218 

Dear Harry, 

although in the letter to which you respond under date of 4ulY 8, but postmarked 
the 14, I did day I would not carry this dispute farthur in letter4 after reading your 
letter I do respond to some. I'm just not taking the time for the rest, moat of which 
consists of either repeated arguments without any substantiation in fact oirmisrepres-
sentatene of what I actually said. 

The mail was late today. almost noon when it arrived. In tt there are seven 
letters to which lhave to respond, plus four orders for books that A. package. In 
addition, this is.the first day in more than a week when I can mow and when I rest from 

that, as I do now, I'll write you. That will perhaps make it more disjointed but the 
fact is that of yoailliaid not have a block on anything I said I'd not have to respond 

at all. I'll give you enough specifics, but I do not expect you not to twist them either. 

The last thing you said is that we are entitecd to disagree. almost =Am' the 
people who have unsupervised access to my files and do not agree. That has not and will 
not prevent them from having full access. is you could have had many times. You refer 
to now wanting me to go over the NEW file for you and make copies of some. How many times 
when you were here did you not do that when I urged you to each time? I'll copy the whole 
thing for you but unless Lil can finds the time now I'll let it wait until I go into town. 
I can get it copied there for a quarter of our actual cost. We had no idea what it costs 
on our machine, which we bought on Eldice, not economy, a big mistake, until a friend 
from of all things the National Enquirer was here and when we told him 100 a page he told 
us we were nuts, that the cost on such a machine is about 250. 5o, we sat down and cal-
culated all the costs and it comes to that. Prohibitive! The last I had copied in test 

take the time to select what I think you want and I writ 	the risk of your 
town was 70 a page. If Lil is willing to do it, that will get it to c /4 u faster. But I 
will not take 

 

later c1aimind  that I didn't give you all I should have. I can t dd the other searching 
that you ask and I'll coma to. i  not only am not up to it, there are other demands on 
my time. The only thing I do that does not really take time is packaging the books. I'll 
do that tonight to the Orioles game. Of course it takes other time for Lil. I'm just 
the common labor on packagialand mailing the books. 

You say in your letter that you did not have my letter in fx1ont of you but you 
attach a xeroxed excerpt, so you did find it. What I do not respond to(as well as some that 

I do) I think you should compare with what I actually said. You misrepresent even what 
you xeroxed and attached! I'll let that wait until I come to that in your letter. That 
will perhaps save you some time. But please do not expect me to continue this pointless 
argument, partthcularly not when you misrepresent what I saidb 

One other thing before I return to the mowing. You keep referring to the alleged 
incomprehensibility of my writing and I keep telling you that the unelettered have no 
trouble with it. about the time I wrote you Ioct a letter that is obviously from a man 
who is not loaded with PhDs. I copied it to sqlnd you when wp wrote again. Now on this 
alleged incomprehensibility, is it that you can t even struggle through the indices? You 

have just asked me to check for you what you'll-dind in the index to Post Mortem. dome • 

off it, Harry, you can't possibly tell me tlyit you can't make sense our of it, that it is 

convoluted or whatever ease you said! am 4_114Y 

You bein alleging I made.  "charges against" you. I don't think I ever have. Be 

specific on 'charges," not disagreements. 

You refer to yuur bringing an AP reporter he-e in 1979 and that he wrote a story 
in which he used what I said to ridicule you. You were present and if I'd actually said 

anything that ridieuled you, why did you not speak up then? Now on the other hand, if you 

expect me to tell anyone anything other than what I bechieve you expect what I'll net do. 
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I have to stand on my feet, you on yours. I have only a vague recollection of your bringing 
someone but if you think there is something in the story for which I should apologize, 
please send me a copy and I'll see. 

At the bottom of page 2 you say "the X-rays of the head show the right front of 
the face gone" Which I do not recall seeing or having heard anyone say, but She photos do 
not show this. Then of sav  what I'v 	said, before anyone else and more often, 
that "the picture of the back of the head are sc))incompatible with the clinical medical 
evidence." Well, I didn't say that about the pictures but I said it about all else and 
then with regard to the Clark reports. 

On page three you deny that you 8;44 the ambulance came at 4 p.m. and I don't recall 
that I said you said it. If you'll look again at what you twist, for what purpose I don't 
know, the Xerox of what I actually said that you attach, you'll see that what I actually 
said is, "but as I remember, it was 4 p.m. Burkley had the radio operator make arrangements 
from AF1 for the autopsy to be done at Bethesda." I also said I wasn't sure of the time 
thcl,afibulunce got there. You say 6:00. hy recollection is that it was about 6:15 and that 
ie 
4
ertopped at the frohrto let Hackie and perhaps others out. 

The time you say is not accounted for is:accounted for, whether o r not you and 
people like Lifton believe it, but you apparently qre unfamijiar with the existing records 
of various kinds. Maybe the MDW file will establish this for you. At least in,arrivaA:  Do 
Sibert and O'Neill give the time the body was removed from the casiket? 4/4//th-e.i-Nr; 

If as I will not take time for, it being silly, I took the time to show ypou that 
at'Parkland the body was never unattended, your reply would be or at least i lude the 
entirely baselsa allegation that you have taken to heart, that the Secret Se ce escort 
was part of the plot. You say that in this letter, this very paragraph/0 

If you really believe that I misrepresent what you actually said aboutnthat part of 
your imagined conspiracy, which you quote as "It could have happened. We don't know that 
it did not." please quote my words, not your interpretation, of the entire thing Xat 
you said and I said. Both. 

At several points at the top of page 4 you flaunt a lack of knowledge of bullets, 
their design and how they perform. You begin by saying that the Dallas doctors "damned 
sure knew" that JFK had been struck in the anterior neck. They said it several times but 
that is not what Perry testified to and it is not what he told me. T agree that they at 
least had reason to believe there was an anterior neck entrance wouhd. You follow by
saying "The iligage (your emphasis) bullet does not leave the body after entrance.'First 
of all, there is no such thing as an "average" bullet. And, quite obviously, except for 
your invention o convenience, they do leave the body. Even the smallest, like 228. Wit-
ness the gobby Aennedy case, to ilect what you may know a little about. Now, assiming as 
I do not, that JFK was struck with the Ilannlicher-Carcanno ammo that is designed, in 
accord with the Geneva convention, tom& a through-end-through wound, the purpose of 
the hardened jacket. It is bullets that are intended/designed not to that do not. They 
are readily available commercially as hunting and varminting ammo. What is humanitarian 
for people is not humanitarian for animals and vice versa. And this iz,hot-the_Oly point 
at which you merely run off at the mouth, making it up as you go. CIAIL-VO 

You can't have accidentally misunderstood what I said, in your ersion, page 6, 
"that leaving the evidence implicatind-SRULVMswald accomplished hing at all other 
than to give them lead time," which you say is "ridiculous. '*u sap hat framing Oswald 
was nothing more than 'icing on'the cake.'" What I'm sure I actually said is that the 
purpose of leaving all that stuff was basically to give them time to get awl,y and to mis-
direct the initial investigation, which added to the escape time. I did not say that they 
did not hope for more. I said that the essential thing for the assassins was to escape 
the locale. Anything else was, let me say, gravy. Not icing if you prefer not icing. 

As you could have done by using the. indices you can still do with the weight of 
the bullet. What kids can handle without real trouble has thrown you, but get back on your 



feet like a big boy and see what I have in partttular in Post Mortem on bullets and the 

4ight of 399. Which does not by any means exhaust what you used as sources and does not 

exhaust what was readily available to you and about which you knew and could have used, 

my depositions, of Frazier and Gallagher in particular. i.-04 is tit e41/1.4-. 

You next quote me as saying that with regard to the Connally woundA, fragments 

"were allegedly washed away," which I am supposed to have said means they could not have 

come from CE 399. The latter is true, those fragments could not have come from 399, 

although I do not recall putting it that way. "Allegedly?" And you spent all that time 

with those Dallas doctors? Read the aciommission testimony? And say "allegedly?" 

What I'm beginning to wonder about is how you could quote Post Norte's and be so 

ignorant of it. I think it is as . I said, you %toted those who quoted it, with and without 

saying they were using it. 

"...I sent you my medical chapters and I changed the galleys with every single 

change (at some considerable expense) which you requested." I did not request anything of 

You and while I've not checked and don't really care, it is my recollection that you were 

in Canada and you told me it wee too,late, that the type was in page and you couldn't 

make those changes that I thought in your own interest you should. this is pretty well 

fixed in my mind because I would not have gone to that trouble if i had not believed that 

you wanted to know so you could be accurate, and asking me when it was too late was an 

imposition. There were other things I'! `have preferred doing with that time. 

Next you complain that I did not take you "by the scruff of the neck" and "dragime 

down to your dungeon and thrust in front of me everything I need to know. You didn t, do it 

because you are territorial, and you didn't want me to know." This is truly shameltie and 

shameful. You, like everyone else, had unrestricted access. I even told you that while 

the files I got are sofa great in volume the volume alone denies access l did make dup-

licate copies for subject fig and I told you where they were. You knprve.(7 well from 

the things I've told you that an't and don't supervise what people96,through nor do I 

know what they copy. They have unsupervised access and from time to time, not often, 

fortunately, as I also told you, they steal. In the past couple of months I got others 

to help me, where complete files were requested, because after the open-heart surgery 

I had and have this prohibition 6n lifting, and I had close to 10,000 copies made for two 

different requests.1 even advanced the cost of commercial copying and. UPS. If you are 

not so utterly lost in your defeneivenese, you'd be ashamed to say anything likfe this 

not only because you know better but also because you have no other knowledge, no basis at 

all for that"territorial bullshitA. 

I've indicated all I can recall on Marchetti (page 7) and I tell you again, you 

are weloome to go over the notes I made and any clippings I  mast have filed. 

You wentJdocummtation on what %rrison "had obtained" (which is not what I said, 

in his suit. I said he'd won, the government noted an appeal, and he chickened out. I do 

not know what copies or records 1  have but the best source is Bud Fensterwald. He was of 

counsel and I'M su:'e he has records and someone to do the searching and copying. 

You say the first thing that eames into your mind as as soon "as you spew it out 
it becomes instant truth to you. Wheein the hell do you get off even offering alOpinion 

on Ray's guilt or innocence? What do you know about that matter? If you think we did not 

exculpate him, askiJim Loser, who did most of the in-court work and just about all the 

preparation I didn t do. Yet you say he "never could have proved his innocence, " based. on 

your combination of sublEme ignorance and facility for saying whatever seems expedient. I 

say we did prove his innocence, although that was not the purpose of the evidentiary 

hearing. And if I did0 say so, it was my idea, Bud being abroad and Jim overwhelmed. 

Get hold of yourself, Harry. You make much of this up and are pretty irresponsible 

with a lot more. With regard to your book, I've done nothing to hurt it, I've refused to 

comment on it the one time I was asked, and I've taken no initiatives, which should be 
obvious to you. I've in fact told people how to reach you and get it....Get hold of yourself! 

/ 
t OVC 

ly/ 



4' t 	There is a reflection of what I was talking aout, your la 
basic fact, on page 1, grata 5, your 1). You say the body ac ed, ethesda at 6 and thA, 
autopsy began at 8, ask when the picturea'and X-....ays were t 	, :1 . y 	it took 2-h 
at least 1 14(2 for the body to get from Abdrews to 4ethesda. i've forgotten what is eAd 
to be the prcise time of arrival at the .. -;.. 	d when the pictures were taken or when 
the cutting-up began, but as remem• r, it 4 •.m. : . kley had the radio operator 
make arrange5Afns from Ar1 or_ the a 	to b *; e at Bethesda. There was fix no trickery 
with the ambulance. When it left Andrews and when it got to Bethesda is recorded. it was 
about a half hour. The first X-rays were taken in the X-ray room before the body was 
taken to where the autZsy was done. 1 don't recall the time on the picture-taking. Other 
X-rays were taken during the autopsy with a portable machine. 

1, 
Yes, $6 do try to be precise, whether in letters or in conver a o.......-n  o thi su ject. _' his is not being "super-legalistic." It is simply being accurate. (

`
(I/ c, 	 / 



July 8, 1990 

Dear Harold: 

This is attempt to respond to your long letter of June 
29th. Nothing here is meant to offend you. I know that you are 
very unwell, and I apologize for pursuing this, but in light of 
some of your charges against me, I feel that I must go on trying 
to reason with you. I did not know the circumstances under which 
you wrote and printed PM etc, but it sounds like what I lived 
with for nearly all of my life as a writer. It was a nightmare. 

I hope that you will comply with my wish to send some Xerox 
copies of the documentation of certain facts which you mention 
which I need to know, such as the MDV material on the ambulances 
and so on. If there is any cost for your time and copying, I 
will be glad to pay it. I have got to have the facts straight, 
and you know that. 

This is not an accusation, but in 1979 the. A.P. heard about 
my position that the X-rays and photos were forged and asked me 
who they could talk to about it. I mentioned you, and we went to 
see you. The story that was published used you to discredit what 
I had to say within the same story, and a series of serious 
troubles befell me for years afterwards. I was unable to get out 
my material. I had been having troubles before that, granted, 
but I was just about wiped off the face of the earth. Again. So 
part of the exercise I have been going through with you is to 
reach some sort of common ground and mutual respect, because I 
don't want people whom I respect used against me like that • 
again, if I can reason with them. Its becoming clear that I 
cannot reason with you on certain issues. 

So please do not be offended by this ob4ervation, but you 
are guilty of very many of the things you accuse me of. I will 
try to detail just a few points, but please understand that 
whatever happens, I have the greatest respect for you and what 
you have been through, and what you have accomplished. 
Unfortunately, your work remains largely inaccessible for people 
with my kind of mind. And I'm not stupid. I am a scholar and a 
writer of some accomplishment, I'm told. Writers are not always 
too clear on how they appear or read to others. 

You know that your early writing on the case was under 
appalling conditions. You simply cannot expect just anyone (even 
of high intelligence> to be able to sort through it. Your 
letters reflect the same confusion and distortions which are in 
your writing. 

And do not be offended by that. Our minds play tricks on 
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us. I need facts right now, and I would hope that you could take 
the time to be sure that I have the documentation of so many 
things you talk about, but never put in front of me. I cannot 
sort through PM to find these points, try as I might. I just 
paid someone highly recommended at Harvard to do it (that's why 
I needed another copy), and she could not. She has five degrees 
or so, and speaks as many languages. PM is a monumental work and 
your achievement is great, but it is inaccessible to me to a 
certain extent. Be advised that I have read nearly all (if not 
all) of it at one time or another. And, I'm sure that there are 
grade school kids smarter than me who can understand it. I'm 
sure that there is a lot in this life that I can understand and 
that almost no-one knows. Some people think that I'm on the 
frontier of knowledge in certain areas. There are also visual 
people and math people that often cannot read. Artistic people 
often have not a hope of getting through algebra. 

I tried all of these years to spare you my saying that I 
had difficulty with your work. I knew you would make a fool of 
me, finding your chance. We all are sources of ridicule to some 
people. You are no exception, and I have been one of your 
defenders in spite of what you did to me (though perhaps not 
deliberately) in 1979. I forgave. 

I still see the same problem. You have in front of you an 
X-ray of the head, and photographs of the head. Have you been to 
a doctor to ask them about that? An idiot can see that there is 
a problem with them. There are many other problems with the 
photos and X-rays but the kind of argument you use to repeatedly 
deny that this is so is the same as an ostrich putting its head 
into a hole in the ground. This is what I was trying to point 
out in 1979, and look what happened to me. 

Your letter mentions that you took Oates, or mention 
statements made by Perry, McClelland and Carrico (I take it 
published in PM). My point is that you gather evidence other 
than "official" evidence and it evidently figures into your 
findings and conclusions. At the very least, you present it. So, 
henceforth, do not try to limit me to the "official" evidence. 
In addition, you know very well that there can be all sorts of 
problems with that alleged evidence, so don't quote it to me as 
though it was the Holy Grail. 

You have one position that is and remains preposterous: 
That you see no need for faking the pictures and X-rays. Granted 
that you don't see it, but can't you see that 1) the X-rays of 
the head show the right front of the face gone, (which the 
photos do not show) and 2) that the picture of the back of the 
head are completely incompatible with the official medical 
testimony on what it looked like. 
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What you can't see is the "matte line" which is brought out 
by successive generations made from each print. That takes a 
little more access to this material than perhaps you've had. 
What is preposterous is your idea that they would not have faked 
material if they could be found out. Evidence is faked every day 
by conspirators. Obviously they rarely plan on being found out. 
In this case they fouled up (with regard to the photos and X-
rays) and Robert and I were the first ones to see it (I 
believe). 

I don't have factual or literary problems with PM. It is 
poorly organized and so larded with invective, rhetoric, asides, 
and personal vituperation that it completely gets in the way of 
trying to sort through the evidence. (Bare in mind that many 
people have told me this) As I said, I'm sure many other people 
can read it just fine. I have a problem with it, and obviously I 
am one of the most important people you had to teach. I'm mad at 
you because of the fact that I can't sort through it. I don't 
need vituperation from you right now because you fielded a new 
generation of fighters to take up the cudgel, and you have got 
to get through the facts somehow, to us, not your own hard 
feelings. Your letters and discussions are so convoluted as to 
strike out for me trying to find out just what you do mean. I 
don't give a goddamn about Occum. I want the facts so that I can 
understand them. 

Now, Harold, don't get mad, but your letter once again 
distorts much of what I said, though I need to find my letter to 
you and double check it, but I know I did not say (as your 
letter says I said) that the ambulance came at 4 PM. You make so 
many errors in a sentence. I said the plane landed at 6 PM and 
the autopsy started at eight. If the ambulance took forty-five 
minutes to get to Bethesda, it did not take an hour and fifteen 
minutes to take the X-rays and get set uio. This time never 
seemed to be accounted for. Could you account or it rather than 
just say you said it all somewhere in your voluminous pile of 
writing that "stacks up?" Did you (or anyone) account for that 
time? 

You quote me at the beginning of that paragraph as saying 
that I said the body arrived at Bethesda at 6. I never said 
that. I said the plane landed at 6. See, a lot of our problem is 
semantic, perhaps. I am just trying to point out to you that 
perhaps because of your operation or whatever, your mind plays 
more tricks on you than mine does on me (and It can play a lot 
these days). This is why I am so afraid of you after what you 
did to me in 1979. (do you want to see that article?) 

I again state that I appreciate your cautions about 
O'Connor. I have had trouble all along with him in this regard, 
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but I nevertheless interview him like everyone else to see what 
else he has to say. I don't think he made all of that up about 
the body bag and the shipping casket. I did not--as you say--
"you have only belated questions about him, after my comments." 
Harold, I published a long article in The Third Decade years ago 
picking apart Lifton's book, which earned me Lifton's undying 
hatred, and probably serious trouble now brought by him. He has 
made a lot of trouble for me, as Robert will tell you, and hurt 
me greatly a few months ago. Robert said yesterday that Lifton 
has a major slander campaign underway right now. He set my work 
back ten years ago, and it took that long to recover from his 
deliberate distortion of what I was researching and trying to 
do. 

Now, lets get something straight. I never believed for many 
years a word of Lifton's story. I took the position (and 
published in articles) that his witnesses were young and 
impressionable and might have made mistakes under the stress of 
the moment. Under great pressure a couple years ago, I felt that 
their testimony on television several times was credible. I gave 
guarded mention of my doubts as to my original denunciation of 
the body theft/alteration theory in the Afterword of my book. I 
made it clear in the head wounds chapter that I did not feel 
that the body could have been stolen on the plane, after talking 
to Dave Powers about this. 

But,  I don't think that you can prove that the body was at 
all times attended at Parkland during the battle. I don't say 
that it was stolen then. I just say that it might have been 
possible because we don't know how guarded it was. You may think 
you know that it was perfectly guarded, but I believe that 
someone in the President's guard betrayed him in the plot, and 
that someone might have been in a position (with an accomplice> 
to steal the body at some time. I do not po4tulate that it in 
fact happened. 

You once again distort what I wrote. You say "Your proof 
that JFK's body was stolen at Parkland is: "It could have 
happened. We don't know that it.  did not." Harold, what kind of 
slime do you think I am that you can time after time dump on me 
like this? I have never remotely said that the body was in fact 
stolen, or offered as proof the above. I merely speculate that ' 
since we can't prove that it didn't happen and since there is a 
bit of circumstantial evidence that it did happen, it might 
possibly have happened. But not probable. You say that I say 
"Because we don't know that it didn't happen, it did happen." 
Never would I say such a thing, and if you persist in this sort 
of attack on me and my study of this case, then you only make a 
fool out of yourself. 
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You ask "how did anyone know there were bullets in the 
neck?" They damn sure in Dallas knew he had been shot in the 
throat from in front, so there would be a reasonable supposition 
that there might be a bullet in the neck somewhere. 

That leaves me with the throat wound tear. So far, several 
policemen have found that the photograph appears to have 
airbrushing over some of the large gash in the throat. Why? I 
don't know. First of all, in Dallas, the doctors told me they 
picked up the back of the head and carefully examined it after 
he died. No-one noted any wound in the back of the neck, though 
I don't know if they looked there. If there had been an exit 
wound they might have noticed it. The average bullet does not 
leave the body after entrance. It stands to reason that a bullet 
entering the front of the neck as the doctors in Dallas said, 
might have lodged in the spinal column and the plotters would 
want to retrieve that. 

Perry insisted to us that he did not make such a large tear 
as we now have, and the other doctors confirm this. So how do 
you explain it? 

Please do not twist and distort my legitimate speculations 
into statement of fact which I did not make. One might speculate 
that the tear was made to get the bullet out before the autopsy, 
and therefore it is possible that either someone had access to 
the body to do this, or it was stolen. Simply because we think 
it was always guarded (which we cannot prove), that does not 
make it impossible if 1) we are wrong and for moments it was 
unguarded, and 2) some of the guards were part of the plot. You 
may think you can prove the body was always guarded, but you 
can't. 

In Brazil and other Latin (and Iberia* countries) it is 
customary for courts and the judiciary to document every little 
thing. For this reason, extensive testimony of victims of the 
torture to which large numbers of people were subjected to were 
preserved. Evidence was fabricated to frame the victims. In such 
countries this is the M.O. I'm saying that the Latin section of 
the Agency who provided us this heinous murder followed the same 
pattern. they fabricated evidence because they were used to 
doing it. I imagine plotters often fear being found out, but 
they do the best they can to fake it, in case it can help them 
defend themselves at a later date. 

No, the plotters here did not quite control everything, but 
it looks like they Just about have controlled officialdom. It is 
so obvious what all of this evidence says, and yet government 
here spits in the eye of it, just as the Governor just did to me 
in a letter this week about the case. 



The plotters had a lot to worry about even though the real 
hitmen got away. A counter power center could have developed and 
resisted or overthrown them had the truth got out. As long as 
they could control the evidence and keep the lid on and control 
public opinion by providing a scape goat, no ground swell of 
public opinion could counteract the plot. At the same time, they 
systematically spread terror. The country was already paralyzed. 
Your statement that leaving evidence implicating Oswald 
accomplished nothing at all other than to give them lead time is 
ridiculous. You say that framing Oswald was nothing more than 
"icing on the cake". Harold, that got them off the hook pretty 
much forever. All the country needed was a scapegoat. That's 
what we are trained to accept. 

It was Gus Hall. 

All of your convolutions about the fragments are a grand 
obfuscation. We are totally agreed, but you continue to twist 
all that I have said. Could you copy the FBI reports for me or 
point me to them in your book with the exact weights of the 
fragments that we do know were taken from Connally's body? 

As for citing fragments that were allegedly washed way as 
proof that they could not have come from CE 399, this is very 
bad thinking, sir. It is not evidence at all, and you know that 
very well. We have no idea scientifically what the weight was of 
what was allegedly washed away. 

As you recall, I sent you my medical chapters and I changed 
the galleys with every single change (at some considerable 
expense) which you requested, giving you all of the credit you 
claimed without question. I would still do so. 

Harold, I have often come to your house at some 
considerable trouble, hoping to learn something. We all comment 
on the fact that it is hard to get you to talk about the case 
and some of the time you waste with other matters is very 
disturbing to your guests who sit at your feet. You thought so 
little of me that you did not take me by the scruff of the neck, 
driAg me down to your dungeon and thrust in front of me 
everything I need to know. You didn't do it because you are 
territorial, and you didn't want me to know. You didn't do it 
because you underrated me. You didn't care enough. 

I said that either Spector and Ford were deliberately a 
part of the plot or coverup with their magic bullet theory (you 
asked me what they invented? It was the Magic Bullet Theory), or 
they were fools. Fools because if they didn't use this theory to 
deliberately cover up and came up with it out of their own 
dimwits, they are fools because it isn't a rational theory. I'll 
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stand on that statement. Please do not play games with me. 

It is well known (and found by the HSCA) that Helms 
controlled what the WC got to see from CIA, and that he in fact 
did not give them anything they didn't ask for. I think its 
clear that he deliberately obfuscated the investigation. I also 
feel that he had guilty knowledge. 

I don't think that I have theorized as to who (meaning a 
specific person or persons) did it, as you accuse me on page 5. 
I have described (as have many others) what I think the outlines 
of the plot and where it came from were. 

I. would like to see what you have on Marchetti because I 
detected his vacillations also. This is very important and I 
would like to get this from you. 

Once again you distort something. You say that O'Connor 
disagrees with anything Lifton published as coming from him-
taped? I said (nor did he) nothing of the kind. He Just can't 
accept much of what Lifton says in his theory. 

I would appreciate having documentation that Garrison had 
obtained by Federal Court order access to the autopsy 
photographs and X-rays, and in addition, that he chickened out 
in obtaining this material and if so, what were the 
circumstances. I never heard this story. 

Prove that RFK at any time had actual or constructive 
access to any of the autopsy materials. 

The national security service of France does not make up 
things. In addition, Thomas Buchanan's book is very accurate, 
but he did not have the minutiae of evidence w have. He had the 
Big Picture. 

As for Ray, back up the statements you make. How did you 
exculpate him? He is in Jail. How could Ray possibly have been 
acquitted against the evidence_ presented against him? Ray never 
could have proved his innocenoe. Oswald could. 

You again twist something. I asked you about that Post  
story. I did not say that I know have a bullet as a result. The 
story said the FBI confirmed to them that a bullet had been 
found in the shoulder. This is the Post? 

On the basis of your final comments in your letter, it is 
clear that you never have paid to much attention to me or what I 
say. I have not always been clear on some points and so 
approached you to get a clearer picture. Instead what I get are 



very many distortions of what I do maintain, along with serious 
vituperation as a result of leveling with you on two points: 
That your books (for whatever reason) are greatly difficult for 
a lot of us to understand, and your arrogance at times which 
clouds your vision to such an extent that you helped set this 
research back ten years in 1979 when an article was published 
nationally by the AP quoting you ridiculing me. And I had been 
kind enough to bring the AP to your house that day. 

You are still going to set it back, I fear. In any event, 
Harold, I hope that this does not cause some sort of a break. I 
believe in getting our true feelings out into the open and you 
have now let me know what you really feel about me. That does 
not interfere with my affection and respect for you. I would 
hope that this exercise gets a little more of the same from you. 
We are entitled to disagree, and hopefully such disagreements 
will help clarify even more of the evidence and the case one way 
or another. 

Sincerely, 

Harrison E. Livingstone 


